

Amendment No. 468

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 546	(BDR 23-899)
Proposed by: Committee on Elections, Procedures, Ethics, and Constitutional Amendments	
Amendment Box:	
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A	
Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No	

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 5, page 4, line 40, by deleting “1.” and inserting “[1].”

Amend sec. 5, page 4, line 42, by deleting “(a)” and inserting “[~~(a)~~] 1.”

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 1, by deleting “(b)” and inserting “[~~(b)~~] 2.”

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 4, by deleting “(c)” and inserting “[~~(c)~~] 3.”

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 6, by deleting “(d)” and inserting “[~~(d)~~] 4.”

Amend sec. 5, page 5, line 9, by deleting “(e)” and inserting “[~~(e)~~] 5.”

Amend sec. 5, page 5, by deleting lines 12 through 15 and inserting:

“[2. ~~Except as otherwise provided in NRS 281.477, 294A.345 and 294A.346, the Commission’s opinions may not include guidance to a public officer or employee on questions regarding the provisions of chapter 294A of NRS.]”~~”

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 7 through 10 and renumbering sec. 11 as sec. 7.

HC/EGO

Date: 4/20/2005

A.B. No. 546—Repeals certain provisions relating to Commission on Ethics and increases civil penalty for failing to file certain campaign contribution or expenditure reports.



Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 12 and renumbering sections 13 and 14 as sections 8 and 9.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the seventh through ninth lines and inserting:
“or defeat of a question on a ballot; and providing other”.

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:
“SUMMARY—Repeals certain provisions enforced by Commission on Ethics. (BDR 23-899)”.